

## CONSENT TO INSPECT

## TO BE COMPLETED BY PROPERTY OWNER

....., THE UNDERSIGNED, DO(ES) HEREBY STATE: [OWNER(S) NAME(S)] THAT THE UNDERSIGNED (IS) (ARE) THE OWNER(S) OF THE PREMISES IN THE INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF GREENPORT, LOCATED AT ....., WHICH IS SHOWN AND DESIGNATED ON SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP AS:

DISTRICT 1001, SECTION....., BLOCK...., LOT.....

THAT THE UNDERSIGNED (HAS) (HAVE) FILED, OR CAUSE TO BE FILED, AN APPLICATION IN THE VILLAGE OF GREENPORT BUILDING INSPECTOR'S OFFICE FOR THE FOLLOWING: .....

.....

THAT THE UNDERSIGNED DO(ES) HEREBY GIVE CONSENT TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR OF THE VILLAGE OF GREENPORT TO ENTER UPON THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY, INCLUDING ANY AND ALL BUILDINGS LOCATED THEREON, TO CONDUCT SUCH INSPECTIONS AS THEY DEEM NECESSARY WITH RESPECT TO THE AFORESAID APPLICATION, INCLUDING INSPECTIONS TO DETERMINE THAT SAID PREMISES COMPLY WITH ALL OF THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE VILLAGE OF GREENPORT.

THE UNDERSIGNED, IN CONSENTING TO SUCH INSPECTIONS, DO(ES) SO WITH THE KNOWLEDGE AND UNDERSTANDING THAT ANY AND ALL INFORMATION OBTAINED IN THE CONDUCT OF SUCH INSPECTIONS MAY BE USED IN SUBSEQUENT PROSECUTIONS FOR VIOLATIONS OF THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE VILLAGE OF GREENPORT.

SIGNATURE:	 DATE:	
PRINTED:		
SIGNATURE:	 DATE:	
PRINTED:		